-4.5V
-10V
30V P-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
TO252 package design
=15m
=12m
-30V/-35A,
-30V/-50

�   PART NUMBER INFORMATION
-BB C
�   ORDERING INFORMATION
A= Package Code
T: TO-252
BB=Handing Code
TR: Tape&Reel
C=Lead Plating Code
G:   Green Product
P:   Pb free
Package Code                          Package                                Shipping
T                                      TO-252 2500EA / T&R
※ Year Code : 0~9
※ Week Code : A~Z(1-26); a~z(27~52)
※ G : Green Product. This product is RoHS compliant.
�    ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS ( TA = 25℃ Unless otherwise noted )
  Symbol Parameter Max. Units
VDS Drain-to-Source Voltage -30
VGS Gate-to-Source Voltage ± 20
V
ID @ TA = 25°C  Continuous Drain Current, VGS  @ 10V
ID @ TA = 70°C  Continuous Drain Current, VGS  @ 10V
ID @ TC(Bottom)  = 25°C  Continuous Drain Current, VGS  @ 10V
ID @ TC(Bottom)  = 100°C  Continuous Drain Current, VGS  @ 10V
ID @ TC = 25°C  Continuous Drain Current, VGS  @ 10V (Package Limited)
IDM Pulsed Drain Current
A
PD @TA = 25°C  Power Dissipation
PD @TC(Bottom)  = 25°C  Power Dissipation
W
 Linear Derating Factor   0.03 W/°C
TJ
TSTG
Operating Junction and
Storage Temperature Range
-55  to + 150
°C
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
 Absolute maximum ratings are stress rating only and functional device operation is not implied
BYD50P03
Page 2 of 62018.01 www.bysemi.cn
52
15=0.75L
=3.0
-10V
= -15V
640
2886= -15V
=-20
-15V
-10V
= -1 A, V
15
12
18
15
= -10 A
= -15 A
= -4.5V, I
=-10V, I
 -5
-1
-2.5-1.0= -250uA
-30= -250uA
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Static Parameters
V(BR)DSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS=0V, ID     V
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS=VGS, ID     V
IGSS Gate Leakage Current VDS=0V, VGS=±20V   ±100 nA
VDS=-30V, VGS=0
IDSS